

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4568/2012

CENTRAL CIRCUIT CINE ASSOCIATION THROUGH SHRI PRASHANT M RATHI &  
ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5301/2012 (IX)

Date : 11-09-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Raghavendra M Kulkarni, Adv.  
Ms. Mythili S, Adv.  
Mr. M. Bangaraswamy, Adv.  
Mr. Venkata Raghu Mannepilli, Adv.  
Mr. Neetesh Pachauri, Adv.  
Mr. D. Girish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Chitransha Singh Sikarwar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. The learned Counsel for the Appellants submits that she has instructions to withdraw the appeals.
2. In view of the above, the appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

(CHETAN ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(SAPNA BANSAL)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)